

City of Joondalup

Fencing Amendment Local Law 2021

Under the powers conferred by *the Local Government Act 1995* and under all other powers enabling it, the Council of the City of Joondalup resolved on **Tuesday 15 February 2022** to adopt the *Fencing Amendment Local Law 2021*.

The purpose of this local law is to amend certain provisions within the *City of Joondalup Fencing Local Law 2014*.

The effect of this local law is to better clarify the sufficient fence provisions and other requirements within *City of Joondalup Fencing Local Law 2014* and to ensure information is current with prevailing legislation.

The *Fencing Amendment Local Law 2021* was published in the Government Gazette on **Tuesday, 29 March 2022** and will come into effect on **Tuesday, 12 April 2022**.

Copies of the adopted *Fencing Amendment Local Law 2021* can be found online at **joondalup.wa.gov.au** and at all City of Joondalup Public Libraries and the Administration Centre.

JAMES PEARSON 22GOV45 Chief Executive Officer

City of Joondalup Boas Avenue Joondalup WA 6027 PO Box 21 Joondalup WA 6919 T: 9400 4000 F: 9300 1383 www.joondalup.wa.gov.au